Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KANEBO, LTD.	03/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KB SEIREN. LTD.	
Street Address:	6-1-1, SHIMOKOUBATA-CHO	
City:	SABAE-CITY, FUKUI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6429159
Patent Number:	6710242
Patent Number:	6784125
Patent Number:	6784127
Patent Number:	6905752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-663-7426

Email: jrosenberg@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Cushing

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ID 032006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Cushing

David J. Cusning

PATENT REEL: 017870 FRAME: 0767

500122603

642915

00 000\$ H

Total Attachments: 2

source=ID 032006 ASSGN DOC 2#page1.tif source=ID 032006 ASSGN DOC 2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017870 FRAME: 0768 **Assignment**

Whereas, Kanebo, LTD., of 17-4, Sumida 5-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter

referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of an undivided one-half right, title and interest in

United States Patent Nos. mentioned in the attached Schedule; and

Whereas, KB SEIREN, LTD., of 6-1-1, Shimokoubata-cho, Sabae-city, Fukui, Japan,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of

the Assignor in the said U.S. Patents;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named

Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in the

said U.S. Patents, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for

damages by reason of past infringement of the said U.S. Patents with the right to Assignee

to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that upon request by the Assignee, Assignor will promptly

provide to Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention claimed in the

said U.S. Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and

will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will

promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers

instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the said

U.S. Patents which may be necessary by Assignee.

Kanebo, LTD.

Date: March 1, 2006

Hironori Matsui

Title: Manager of Intellectual Property Center

08-07-03:10:87AM: ; # 5/

Schedule

RECORDED: 07/05/2006

Application No.	Patent No.
09/600,549	6,429,159
10/070,885	6,710,242
09/595,241	6,784,125
09/890,742	6,784,127
09/806,082	6,905,752

PATENT REEL: 017870 FRAME: 0770